

Meeting Agenda

Mendocino National Forest 825 N Humboldt Avenue Willows, CA 95988

Thursday, June 20, 2024 1 PM to 3 PM

Please arrive a few minutes early to sign-in to enter the office building / FS-Black Butte Conference Room

*** in-person & virtual meeting options: video and/or phone option ***

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 235 528 703 65

Passcode: HVLti4

Quarterly Meeting of the Tehama-Glenn Fire Safe Council: Host Glenn County RCD

Welcome and Introductions	Martin Spannaus
Old Business 1. Letters of Support Requested of TGFSC	Martin Spannaus Ad Hoc Committee
Glenn County RCD RCD of Tehama County	
New Business	Martin Spannaus
Update on Tehama-Glenn Fire Safe Council Fire Prevention Education Program funded by CAL FIREElk Creek Ice Cream Social JUNE 14, 2024, 6 PM - 8 PM	Martin Spannaus
Proposed Projects to be Incorporated by Reference into the following: Tehama East/Tehama West CWPP Glenn County CWPP	All

CAL FIRE Updates	Dawn Pedersen
California Fire Safe Council • Legislative and Fund	TBD ing Initiatives Update Northern Regional Coordinator
California Fire Safe Council – Program Tehama County Coo Glenn County Coord	rdinator Update Stephanie Dickerson
US Forest Service • Mendocino • Lassen • Shasta Trinity	
US National Park Service	Jim Richardson
RCD of Tehama County Upda	ste Stephanie Dickerson & Drew Barnhart
Glenn County RCD Update	Kandi Manhart-Belding & Team
Other Firesafe Councils and	Firewise Communities All
Timber Interests	All
Other Organizations / Entitie (e.g. County Departments, C	
Other Items	All

Next Meeting:

Next Quarter: July, August, September

Date: TBD

Host: RCD of Tehama County

*** Partners, please consider submitting written reports to kandi@glenncountyrcd.org for distribution to the group. Thank you! ***